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Safety cabinet S-Classic type 90, Width: 600mm

Order data

Order number 981025 600
GTIN 2050001769237
[tem class 926G
Description

Version:

Cabinet casing of sheet metal with integral door position detector, interior with chemically

resistant surface.

- Mountings for shelves at 32 mm intervals.

- Floor-level containment tray (satisfies StawaR).

- With exhaust air connection (NB 75).

- Including door position detector.

- Lockable with profile half-cylinder, can be integrated into the company's locking system.
Not compatible with the Hoffmann locking system.

- With 4 height adjustment feet to compensate for unevenness in the floor.

1-door

Application:

Secure storage in accordance with regulations of flammable hazardous substances in work areas.

Standard:

DIN EN 14470-1, Typgeprift (Brandkammergetestet), 90 Minuten feuerbestandig (nach

hochster Brandschutzstufe der TRGS 510 Anlage 3).

Supplied with:

Cabinet with 3 storage shelves, perforated panel insert, and floor-level drip tray, plastic-coated,

plus service log book.
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Colour:

Cabinet housing and doors optionally RAL7035 pale grey or RAL1004 safety yellow powder-

coated.
Note:

At regular intervals (annually), safety cabinets should be maintained and their operating
characteristics checked by an authorised competent person.

Technical description

Number of shelves

Number of floor-level containment trays

Height

Load capacity of shelf

Usable width

Number of perforated plate inserts
Width

Volume of floor-level drip tray
Weight

Usable height

Depth

Usable depth

Height adjustment interval
Fire resistance

Type of product

3
1
1968 mm
75 kg
450 mm
1
596 mm
22|
278 kg
1742 mm
616 mm
524 mm
32 mm
90 min

Safety cabinet
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