

Safety cabinet S-Classic type 90, Width: 600mm



Order data

Order number	981025 600
GTIN	2050001769237
Item class	96G

Description

Version:

Cabinet casing of sheet metal with integral door position detector, interior with chemically resistant surface.

- Mountings for shelves at 32 mm intervals.
- · Floor-level containment tray (satisfies StawaR).
- With exhaust air connection (NB 75).
- Including door position detector.
- Lockable with profile half-cylinder, can be integrated into the company's locking system.
 Not compatible with the Hoffmann locking system.
- · With 4 height adjustment feet to compensate for unevenness in the floor.

1-door

Application:

Secure storage in accordance with regulations of flammable hazardous substances in work areas.

DIN EN 14470-1, Typgeprüft (Brandkammergetestet), **90 Minuten feuerbeständig (nach höchster Brandschutzstufe der TRGS 510 Anlage 3).**Supplied with:

Cabinet with 3 storage shelves, perforated panel insert, and floor-level drip tray, plastic-coated, plus service log book.



Colour:

Cabinet housing and doors optionally RAL7035 pale grey **or** RAL1004 safety yellow **powder-coated.**

Note:

At regular intervals (annually), safety cabinets should be maintained and their operating characteristics checked by an authorised competent person.

Technical description

Number of shelves	3
Number of floor-level containment trays	1
Height	1968 mm
Load capacity of shelf	75 kg
Usable width	450 mm
Number of perforated plate inserts	1
Width	596 mm
Volume of floor-level drip tray	22
Weight	278 kg
Usable height	1742 mm
Depth	616 mm
Usable depth	524 mm
Height adjustment interval	32 mm
Fire resistance	90 min
Type of product	Safety cabinet